BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

#### AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 739

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "specifying the authority of the County concerning the Authority;".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 19, insert:

# "(9) LETTERS OR LINES OF CREDIT, MUNICIPAL BOND INSURANCE, OR ANY OTHER FORM OF FINANCIAL GUARANTY OR SURETY;";

and in lines 20 and 21, strike "(9)" and "(10)", respectively, and substitute "(10)" and "(11)", respectively.

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 24, after "PROJECTS" insert "WITHIN THE BOUNDARY LINES OF THE COUNTY,".

# AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 21, after "(A)" insert "<u>SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SUBSECTION</u> (C) OF THIS SECTION,".

On page 3, after line 36, insert:

"(C) THE APPROVAL OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE COUNTY, BY ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION, SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL PROJECTS AUTHORIZED UNDER THIS SECTION.".

## AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in line 34, after "PERSONAL," insert "OR".

## AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, in line 38, after "ENTITY" insert "OR PARTY".

## AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 6, in line 1, after "RATES" insert "OR MANNER OF DETERMINING THE INTEREST RATE OR RATES".

## **AMENDMENT NO. 8**

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 13, inclusive; and in lines 14, 19, and 21, strike "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively.